Registration Details

Students:	Rs. 300/-
Research Scholars:	Rs. 500/-
Faculty Members/Professionals:	Rs. 1000/-

Note: Joint author may pay separately.

Mode of Payment: Registration fees can be paid by NEFT/

RTGS or Cash (on the spot only).

Link for registration: https://forms.gle/6N4vDWWkJW1ZXWUs7

Bank Details

Account Name - IFTM University Bank - Punjab National Bank Account Number - 6010000100031868

Branch - IFTM University Campus Delhi Road

Lodhipur Rajput, Moradabad

- PUNB0996300 **IFSC Code**

Important Dates

Last Date of Abstract Submission	February 20, 2025
Last Date of Full Paper Submission	February 22, 2025

Submission email id seminarsoeh@iftmuniversity.ac.in



About the University

IFTM University is an Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC, University located at the distance of 12 km from Moradabad city (U.P.) on Lucknow-Delhi National Highway (NH-9). It was established under section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956 by U.P. Govt. Act No.- 24 of 2010. The University is committed to provide peaceful and congenial environment for skill development and knowledge building by emphasizing teaching, research, participations in the various community based activities and collaborations with State/ National Organizations of repute for the overall development of youth with a mission to be a respected University by imparting research focused education in all the disciplines and also to improve the quality of education in all speres.

About the School of Education and Humanities

School of Education and Humanities (SOEH) has a rich heritage of academic achievements and creative pursuits. School of Education and Humanities offers programmes including Master of Arts (MA), Master of Education (M.Ed.), Doctor of Philosophy (Education) as well as Integrated Education-B.A.-B.Ed., B.Sc.-B.Ed. Generally SOEH have graduate programmes related to teacher preparation, Curriculum and instruction, Educational Administration, Educational Psychology etc. Faculty members and students of the school actively participate in social activities. The school regularly organizes seminars, symposia, talks by senior subject specialists, workshops with NGOs, inter-college quizzes and debates and field trips. Many faculty members have distinguished themselves in diverse fields viz.; teaching and research in India and abroad, management, law, public relations, advertising, publishing, broadcasting, as well as developing professionals in government organizations and NGOs. Students learn through implied activities namely group discussions, seminars, dissertations and also by utilizing library resources.



NRC-ICSSR Sponsored Two days **National Seminar**



Viksit Bharat 2047: Persistence of **Indian Knowledge System**

Hybrid Mode

Date: Feb 28 - March 01, 2025 Venue: Auditorium Hall, **Administrative Block**



Department of Education School of Education and Humanities IFTM University, Delhi Road

Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh-244102 http://www.iftmuniversity.ac.in

About the Seminar

This seminar is sponsored by ICSSR. Viksit Bharat 2047 represents the government of India's ambitious vision to transform the nation into a developed entity by the centenary of its independence in 2047. Encompassing diverse facets of development such as economic prosperity, social advancement. environmental sustainability, and effective governance. This vision underscores the critical juncture at which India currently stands. Realizing this vision demands unwavering dedication, a firm belief in India's destiny and a profound recognition of the vast potential talent and capabilities of its people, particularly the youth. With the largest demographic share, the youth are positioned as the vanguard in leading India towards recessive Bharat by 2047. In response to the nation's call, the Prime Minister has extended an invitation for the youth to actively engage in a transformative agenda through a youth movement called "Ideas from Youth for Viksit Bharat 2047".

About Moradabad

Moradabad (UP) is 150 Km away from New Delhi on National Highway-9 (Delhi-Lucknow). This city is also known as 'Brass City' in the world for exporting brass artifects. Nainital. Kausani, Ranikhet & Tiger Reserve Forest (Jim Corbet National Park) etc. are popular and fascinating tourist places nearby Moradabad.







Sub-Themes

- * Concept of Indian Knowledge System.
- Scope of Indian Knowledge System.
- ❖ Value Education and Indian Knowledge System.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Indian Constitution.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System, Power and Dominance.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and understanding of India.
- Indian Knowledge System and world understanding.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Sanskrit literature.
- Indian Knowledge System and Yoga.
- Indian Knowledge System and Modern Thinking.
- Indian Knowledge System and Technology.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Teacher Education.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Management.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Structure of Education.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Self-reliant India.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Language and Literature.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Environment Concerns.
- ❖ Indian Knowledge System and Sustainable Development.
- ❖ Any other relevant Topic related with main theme.

Call for Papers

Submission Guidelines:

Papers are invited from academicians, social activists, research scholars and students on the above mentioned theme/sub themes to present in the form of oral/ppt presentation. The abstract, full text paper and power point presentation should be sent to the Department of Education, School of Education and Humanities, IFTM University through Email id: seminarsoeh@iftmuniversity.ac.in The abstract should not exceed 300 words. It should clearly state the objective, methodology and summary of results. It should also include title of the abstract, the author's name and designation, Institutional affiliation, mailing address, contact number and e-mail Id. The abstract should be typed in (Times New Roman/ Kurti dev 10) font size as 12/14 with 1.5 lining space. The length of full paper including tables, diagrams, illustrations, references, etc. should be between 3000 to 5000 words. The full paper should be typed in English/Hindi font (Times New Roman/ Kurti dev 10) in 12/14 size with 1.5 lining space is acceptable.

Bibliographical references should be arranged alphabetically and given at the end of the text in the APA format. The full version of paper should be submitted in soft copy latest by February 22, 2025.

Publication Plan: Selected full length paper will be published in "Edited Book" with ISBN by reputed publisher or in reputed research journal with ISSN. Publication details will be shared with participants through email.

Organizing Committee

Chief Patron: Shri Rajiv Kothiwal, Hon'ble Chancellor, IFTM

Co-Chief Patron: Shri Abhinav Kothiwal, Hon'ble Pro-Chancellor, IFTM University.

Patron: Prof. M. P. Pandey, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IFTM University.

Chairperson: Prof. Sanjeev Agrawal, Registrar, IFTM University.

Convener: Dr. Mohan Lal 'Arya', Director, School of Education and Humanities, IFTM University.

Co-Convener: Dr. Rajesh Kr. Shukla, School of Education and Humanities, IFTM University.

Organizing Secretaries: Dr. R. K. Gola, Dr. Luxmi Mishra & Mr. Pulkit Sharma; School of Education and Humanities, IFTM University.

Contact Details

Dr. Mohan Lal 'Arya' -8126543884 Dr. R. K. Shukla- 9997473840 **Dr. Rajkumari Gola-9634081865** Dr. Nikita Yadav- 8445328655 Mr. Pulkit Sharma- 7906392179 Dr. Mohit Mishra- 7982349547

